8:00 am
9:00 am

9:05 am

9:15 am
9:45 am

9:55 am

10:00 am
10:10 am
10:25 am
10:40 am

12:00pm

1:30 pm
1;35 pm
1:45 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
2:45 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

2.1 Area Assemblies: All meetings of the GSR's and the Area Committee are called Area Assemblies described in the
Service Manual as "the democratic voice of the area expressing itself". Through discussions and voting each trusted servant
becomes better informed of how best to serve the fellowship. Area Standing Committee roundtables are held so members
become better informed of ways to carry the message beyond the group level. The Utah Area will hold three Assemblies
each year which are hosted by the Districts selected on a rotating basis two years in advance. Assemblies will begin at 6:30

Utah Area 69 Fall Assembly Agenda
Sept. 21-23, 2007 - Hosted be District 10
Best Western Landmark Inn Hotel
6560 N. Landmark Dr.

Park City, UT.

Registration of voting members
Welcome - Andy B.
12 Traditions
Minutes of 2007 Post Conference Assembly - Sheri R.
Affirmation votes for Treasurer and Grapevine Standing Chair
Financial Report and vote on proposed 2008 budget - Nadine N.
Report s from Past Events:
National Bridge the Gap Workshop
Pre Assembly Workshop District 2
Reports from Upcoming Events:
Fall Workshop Nov. 4 - 5 2007 District 7
Area Committee Meeting Dec. 2 2007 District 1
Bid for 2009 Fall Assembly Sept. 18 - 20 2009 - Thom B.
Roll Call - Charlie G.
Delegates Report - Julie S.
District Reports
Standing Chair Reports
Archives ad hoc committee report
Lunch until 1:30 pm
Reconvene
Reconvene
Area Officer Reports
Ad hoc committee motion
Guidelines Committee recommendation/ discussion/ vote
Motion discussion
Roundtables
Open mike / what's on your mind
Adjourn

p.m. on Friday and end at noon on Sunday.

c.Fall Assemblies the Fall Election Assembly held the 4th weekend in September on even numbered years to elect Area
Officers and Area Standing Committee Chairpersons and the Fall Assembly held the 4th weekend in September on odd

numbered years to conduct Area business.



