Utah Area 69 Fall Assembly Agenda Sept. 21-23, 2007 – Hosted be District 10 Best Western Landmark Inn Hotel 6560 N. Landmark Dr. Park City, UT.

8:00 am	Registration of voting members
9:00 am	Welcome - Andy B.
	12 Traditions
9:05 am	Minutes of 2007 Post Conference Assembly – Sheri R. Affirmation votes for Treasurer and Grapevine Standing Chair
9:15 am	Financial Report and vote on proposed 2008 budget - Nadine N.
9:45 am	Report s from Past Events:
	National Bridge the Gap Workshop
	Pre Assembly Workshop District 2
	Reports from Upcoming Events:
	Fall Workshop Nov. 4 – 5 2007 District 7
	Area Committee Meeting Dec. 2 2007 District 1
9:55 am	Bid for 2009 Fall Assembly Sept. 18 - 20 2009 - Thom B.
10:00 am	Roll Call - Charlie G.
10:10 am	Delegates Report - Julie S.
10:25 am	District Reports
10:40 am	Standing Chair Reports
	Archives ad hoc committee report
12:00pm	Lunch until 1:30 pm
	Reconvene
1:30 pm	Reconvene
1;35 pm	Area Officer Reports
1:45 pm	Ad hoc committee motion
2:00 pm	Guidelines Committee recommendation/ discussion/ vote
2:30 pm	Motion discussion
2:45 pm	Roundtables
4:30 pm	Open mike / what's on your mind
5:00 pm	Adjourn

- **2.1 Area Assemblies:** All meetings of the GSR's and the Area Committee are called Area Assemblies described in the Service Manual as "the democratic voice of the area expressing itself". Through discussions and voting each trusted servant becomes better informed of how best to serve the fellowship. Area Standing Committee roundtables are held so members become better informed of ways to carry the message beyond the group level. The Utah Area will hold three Assemblies each year which are hosted by the Districts selected on a rotating basis two years in advance. Assemblies will begin at 6:30 p.m. on Friday and end at noon on Sunday.
- **c.Fall Assemblies** the Fall Election Assembly held the 4th weekend in September on even numbered years to elect Area Officers and Area Standing Committee Chairpersons and the Fall Assembly held the 4th weekend in September on odd numbered years to conduct Area business.